SNIVHO HOAIANOD

151

Donghua
Chain No.

*P28
*P28F1
P38F10K1
P38F11K1
P3s.1F2
P39.75A1
P41.3F9A2
P42F2
P42.5
P44.45F5
P44.45F7A1
P46
P50F16
P50.8F22A1-F
P75F6
P75F8A2
P75F8A2-F
P75F20A1
P76.2F1
P78.11F8
P78.11F9
PBOF4
P8OF4-P
P100F1
P100F2
P100F3
P100F4
P100F5
P100F12
P100F15
P100F33
P100F41A2
P100F50

*Bushing chain: d1 in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.

Pitch

P

mm
28,5675
28.675
38.000
38.000
38.100
39.750
41.300
42.000
42.500
44 450
44.450
46.000
50.000
50.800
75.000
75.000
75.000
75.000
76.200
78.110
78.110
80.000
80.000

100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
100.000

Roller
diameter

di
max

mm
11.68
11.68
15.88
156.88
22.50
17.26
22.00
11.00
15.88
25.40
28.68
16.00
24.90
32.00
16.00
31.80
30.00
40.00
31.76
31.80
31.75
30.00
45.00
42.00
36.00
29.00
40.00
22.20
45.00
38.00
40.00
45.00
36.00

Width
between
inner plates

b1
min
mm
16.00
16.13
13.00
13.00
13.00
22.00
11.00
13.00
156.75
16.51
15.00
16.00
10.70
15.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
22.00
15.00
37.10
38.10
15.00
15.00
23.00
18.00
30.00
22.00
22.00
37.00
25.80
27.00
25.40
29.00

Pin
diameter

dz2
max

mm
7.870
7.870
8.280
8.280
8.000
7.800
9.000
6.000
7.920
7.920
9.630
8.000
7.800

11.700
8.000
8.000
8.000

12.000

14.200

15.000

15.875

13.900

13.900
9.530
9.630

14.500

11.300

11.300

12.000

10.700

11.300

12.700

15.000

Pin
length
L Lc
max max
mm mm
- 324
- 32.4
325 365
305 335
295 333
405 443
286 316
300 325
32.7 365
362 389
345 387
36.0 39.0
266 288
3%.0 430
- 41.0
- 41.0
- 41.0
47.0 52.0
- 44.2
- 83.5
- 90.0
42.5 46.5
425 465
52.0 54.3
47.0 493
- 71.0
- 53.5
- 53.5
640 67.0
- 57.0
- 64.8
- 63.8
700 76.0

Ultimate
tensile
strength

Q
min
kN/LB
50.0/11364
50.0/11364
55.0/12364
45.0/10116
40.0/9091
47.0/10566
40.0/8992
50.0/11248
56.7/12886
35.0/7874
45.0/10116
55.0/12373
33.0/7418
50.0/11240
32.0/7200
32.0/7200
32.0/7200
90.0/20232
60.0/13500
100.0/22727
90.0/20246
86.0/19346
86.0/19345
86.7/19704
86.7/19704
95.0/21591
65.0/14773
65.0/14773
150.0/34091
45.0/10227
100.0/22727
80.0/17997
200.0/44992

Average
tensile
strength

Qo

kN
55.0
55.0
60.5
49.5
44.0
51.7
44.0
55.0
62.0
385
49.5
60.5
36.3
55.0
35.2
35.2
35.2
99.0
66.0
110.0
99.0
95.0
94.6
95.0
95.0
105.0
72.0
72.0
165.0
50.0
110.0
88.0
220.0

Weight

per
meter

q

kg/m
2.66
2.60
2.60
2.30
242
3.10
2.30
1.86
3.40
3.85
3.80
3.23
2.22
6.13
244
3.52
3.80
6.81
4.45
12.05
11.28
3.97
5.67
6.06
4.60
9.46
5.13
3.90
10.30
5.25
6.80
8.26
13.93
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Donghua P L1 G F w hs h2 da YT ds o

Chain No. P

o

mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm  mm i

=

*P28 28575 28.58 51.00 46.74 61.20 13.70 22.23 8.75 3.10 - §
*P28F1 28575 28.58 50.80 46.80 61.86 12.70 22.23 9.02 3.10 -

30.00 49.00 79.00 16.50 21.00 8.40 3.5 -
30.00 47.00 77.00 16.60 21.00 8.40 3.00 -

P38.1F2 38.100 2800 56.00 76.00 17.20 19.00 9.00 3.00 -
P39.75A1 39.750 61.00 62.10 94.10 16.50 21.25 11x8 3.50 =
P41.3F9A2 41300 12.00 2400 36.20 48.20 17.00 21.00 550 3.00 =

P38F10K1 38.000
P38F11F1 38.000

> D> >

P42F2 42.000 A 35.00 40.00 76.00 12.80 17.00 6.00 3.00 -
P42.5 42500 19.00 38.00 5360  70.00 19.50 22.00 7.00 3.26 =
P44.45F5 44.450 A 3493 57.16 74.46 19.05 19.05 8.00 3.80 -
P44.45F7A1 44.450 A 2200 66.00 84.80 12.80 25.60 7.00 3.00 -
P46 46.000 A 38.00 54.00 82.80 18.00 22.00 6.00 4.00 =
P50F16 50.000 A 4130 4500 6140  36.00 20.00 6.50 3.00 -

A

P50.8F22A1-F  50.800 45,00 75.00 110.40 20.00 26.40 9.00 450  40.00
P75F6 75.000 30.00 55.00 60.00 92.00 20.00 22.00 10.00 3.00 -
P75FBA2 75.000 30.00 55.00 60.00 92.00 20.00 22.00 10.00 3.20 -
P75F8A2-F 75.000 30.00 55.00 60.00 92.00 20.00 22.00 10.00 320 38.00
P75F20A1 75.000 A 55.00 64.00 92.00 25.00 32.00 M8 450 50.00
P76.2F1 76.200 31.00 58.00 7640 107.00 21.25 29.00 1050 4.50 -
P78.11F8 78.110  30.00 656.00 120.00 160.00 35.00 38.10 12.00 7.90 -
P78.11F9 78.110 38.10 11660 104.60 133.30 31.76 38.10 14.30 7.90 -
P80F4 80.000 40.00 70.20 67.40 87.40 22.95 27.10 850 5.604.16 -
P80F4-P 80.000 40.00 70.20 67.40 87.40 22.95 27.10 8.50 b5.604.15 -
P100F1 100.000 78.00 96.00 73.00 103.00 17.850 32.00 7.00 5.00 =
P100F2 100.000 40.00 70.00 68.00 98.00 17.50 32.00 9.00 5.00 =
P100F3 100.000 40.00 70.00 100.00 128.00 28.00 38.10 12.00 6.00 =
P100F4 100.000 40.00 65.00 70.00 94.00 22.00 32.00 10.00 4.50 =
P100F5 100.000 40.00 65.00  70.00 94.00 22.00 32.00 10.00 4.50 -
P100F12 100.000 60.00 90.00 98.00 128.00 34.00 40.00 11.50 500 64.00
P100F15 100.000 29.85 65.00 75.00 115.60 20.00 28.00 9.00 4.80 -
P100F33 100.000 40.00 65.00 78.30 102.30 24.30 32.00 10.00 6.00 50.00
P100F41A2  100.000 40.00 70.00 80.00 126.00 25.00 31.80 12.00 6.30 60.00
P100F50 100.000 40.00 70.00 156.00 196.00 43.00 60.00 9.00 8.00 =

AAttachments with 1 hole  *Bushing chain: d1 in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.
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SNIVHO HOAIANOD

Donghua
Chain No.

P100F75
P100F82A1
P100F93
P100F94K1
P100F95A2
P100F99K2
P100F104
P100F108K2
P100F109A2
P100F101A2
*P101.6F1
P101.6F9
*P101.6F17K2
*P101.6F18A2
P101.6F21
P101.6F25
P101.6F30A2
P101.6F35
P101.6F36
P101.6F39
P101.6F40A2
P101.6F41K1
P101.6F43A2
P101.6F54K1
P101.6F56K2
P101.6F57K3
P101.6F62K1
P101.6F69K3
P101.6F76
P101.6F80A2
P101.6F84A2
P117
P120

*Bushing chain

153

Roller Width Pin Pin
Pitch  diameter between diameter length
inner plates
P d1 b1 d2 L Lc

max min max max max
mm mm mm mm mm mm
100.0 26.00 22.00 10.700 - 55.0
100.0 31.80 16.10 8.000 = 41.0
100.0 40.00 22.00 11.300 = 59.5
100.0 47.60 26.00 27.000 61.0 70.0
100.0 32.00 14.00 11.100 325 36.0
100.0 40.00 22.00 11.100 48.4 563.4
100.0 40.00 22.00 11.300 = 60.7
100.0 40.00 22.00 11.300 - 53.5
100.0 45.00 21.00 14.000 48.0 53.0
100.0 22.20 24.00 11.100 57.5 62.7
101.6 25.00 55.00 16.000 - 110.0
101.6 31.76 15.00 14.200 = 44.2
101.6 25.40 55.60 15.880 = 115.0
101.6 31.75 15.00 10.000 37.0 41.0
101.6 38.10 53.80 15.875 = 112.2
101.6 36.50 50.80 19.050 = 112.0
101.6 38.00 22.00 10.000 = 52.8
101.6 66.70 25.00 25.400 61.0 66.0
101.6 57.15 33.40 15.880 = 92.0
101.6 57.15 33.30 16.000 82.0 89.0
101.6 38.10 21.00 10.000 = 52.0
101.6 44.50 27.00 11.300 - 67.0
101.6 50.00 16.00 16.000 490 53.5
101.6 B7Al5 33.30 16.000 = 89.0
101.6 32.00 54.50 16.000 = 115.0
101.6 57.16 31.75 15.900 = 67.4
101.6 57.15 33.30 16.000 = 89.0
101.6 38.10 23.80 12.700 = 65.1
101.6 =7l 31.56 16.000 56.2 62.0
101.6 44 50 31.60 15.900 - 81.0
101.6 50.80 30.23 11.180 = 62.0
117.0 35.00 50.00 17.000 - 102.0
120.0 50.00 28.00 12.000 54.0 58.0

. d1in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.

Ultimate
tensile
strength

Q
min

kN/LB
45.0/10116
32.0/7200
86.0/19333
160.0/35893
60.0/13500
65.0/14612
146.0/32822
65.0/14612
50.0/11240
70.0/15736
60.0/13636
66.7/15159
180.0/40492
40.0/9000
180.0/40492
200.0/44992
100.0/22727
160.0/356993
180.0/40492
127.0/28570
50.0/11248
78.0/17546
1456.0/32620
177.8/39998
180.0/40493
166.0/37343
177.8/39998
100.0/22496
82.6/18582
130.0/29245
80.36/18078
150.0/33744
160.0/35993

Average
tensile
strength

Qo

kN
50.0
36.2
946
176.0
66.0
71.5
160.6
71.8
55.0
77.0
66.0
73.0
198.0
44.0
198.0
220.0
110.0
176.0
198.0
140.0
55.0
86.0
160.0
197.4
199.8
191.2
197.4
110.8
91.7
144.3
89.2
166.5
176.0

Weight
per
meter

q

kg/m
4,75
3.07
8.07
12.9
3.1
5.54
7.33
5.80
6.94
5.50
11.90
8.40
12.40
3.66
14.90
18.10
5.19
16,73
14.33
17.70
4.69
10.20
7.95
17.86
16.51
13.90
18.83
8.34
11.67
11.36
9.04
13.40
8.14



Donghua P L1 G F W ha hz da T ds
Chain No.

mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm

P100F75 100.0 29.85 65.0 68.0 1120  20.00 28.00 12x9  4.80 =

CONVEYOR CHAINS

P100F82A1 100.0 A 65.0 60.0 92.0 20.00 22.00 10,00 3.20 420
P100F93 100.0  40.00 70.0 100.0 124.0 30.00 32.00 100.00 6.00 =
P100F94K1 100.0 A 35.0 85.0 116.0 38.50 55.00 13.00 7.00/5.00 -
P100F95A2 100.0  30.00 51.0 76.0 104.0 18.00 30.00 9.00 3.00 =
P100F99K2 100.0  40.00 65.0 70.0 104.0 22.00 32.00 9.50 4.80 =

P100F104 100.0  40.00 65.0 70.0 104.0 23.60 32.00 10.00 6.30 =
P100F108K2 100.0  40.00 65.0 70.0 94.0 35.00 32.00 10.00 4.50 =
P100F109A2 100.0  40.00 60.0 110.0 130.0 17.50 35.00 6.40 5.00 =
P100F101A2 1000  41.00 65.0 86.0 134.0 24.50 33.00 9.000 6.00 =

*P101.6F1 1016  44.00 73.0 136.0 165.0 30.00 40.00 11.00 10.00 =

P101.6F9 1016  31.00 65.0 75.4 107.0 21.25 29.00 1050 4.50 =

*P101.6F17K2  101.6 4450 84.0 136.0 172.0 25.40 38.00 11.00 10.00 =
*P101.6F18A2 1016  30.00 60.0 76.0 124.0 19.00 25.00 1050 4.00 =

P101.6F21 1016 4450 141.2 134.9 177.8 28.70 38.10 14.00 9.65 =

P101.6F25 1016  44.45 152.4 140.7 171.6 41.28 44.45 1350 9.50 =
P101.6F30A2 101.6  40.00 70.0 80.0 107.0 22.00 30.00 11.50 5.00 =

P101.6F35 101.6  50.00 70.0 107.0 127.0 40.00 51.00 10.00 6.00 =

P101.6F36 101.6 A 50.8 98.4 142.9 32.00 38.10 1430 9.50 =
P101.6F39 101.6 A 50.8 101.6 146.4 31.75 38.10 1420 9.65 =
P101.6F40A2 1016  40.00 70.0 80.0 108.0 22.00 25.00 12.00 5.00 =
P101.6F41K1 101.6 A 70.0 100.0 128.0 28.00 28.60 1200 6.30 =
P101.6F43A2 101.6  32.00 56.0 80.0 112.0 20.00 40.00 950 6.00 =
P101.6F54K1 101.6 - 50.8 101.6 146.4 31.75 38.10 1420 9.65 -

P101.6F56K2 101.6 4500 81.0 1422 1792 3250 4500 11x15 10.00 =
P101.6F57K3 101.6 5080 826 101.6 1325 3650 4445 10.3/15 6.40 »
P101.6F62K1  101.6 i 508 1016 1464 3175 4130 1420 9.65 =
P101.6F69K3 1016 3810  68.0 69.9 1032 2220 3300 1030 6.40 z
P101.6F76 1016 60.00 762 700 1012 3500  38.10 500 400 700
P101.6FB0OA2 101.6 4000 800 1100 1460 3500 3810 1500 8.00 =
P101.6F84A2 1016 5080 795 101.6 1336 2870  31.80 960 4.80 —
P117 1170 90.00 160.0 1360 1760 3500 4000  14.00 800 =
P120 1200 5000  75.0 820 1196 2000  40.00 700 500 590

A Attachments with 1 hole  *Bushing chain: d1 in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.
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Roller Width Pin Pin Ultimate Average Weight

8 Pitch diameter between diameter length tensile tensile per
= Donghua inner plates strength strength meter
é Chain No.
o P di b1 d2 L Le Q Qo q
D max min max max max min
% mm mm mm mm mm mm kN/LB kN kg/m
= P120A2F4  120.0 32.00 37.00 12.70 69.1 - 140.0/31494 165.4 9.00
P125F2 125.0 32.00 18.50 8.00 39.0 = 120.0/26995 132.0 2.66
P125F9A2 125.0 45.00 25.00 14.60 55.5 60.0 50.0/11248 55.0 2.58
P125F2K2-P 125.0 32.00 18.50 8.00 - 40.0 50.0/11248 55.0 2.83
P130K2F2  130.0 80.00 40.00 24.00 776 883  200.0/44992 218.0 13.90
P150F2 150.0 40.00 27.00 11.10 57.0 61.0 124.6/28318 137.0 5.40
P150F4 150.0 50.00 37.00 16.00 77.5 82.5 170.0/38636 187.0 10.90
P150F6 150.0 50.00 30.00 12.00 49.5 - 86.7/19704 95.0 7.27
P150F11A2  150.0 46.70 21.50 15.00 46.6 51.56  130.0/29245 142.0 7.13
P150F13A2 150.0 47.60 21.50 15.00 50.6 65.5 130.0/29245 142.0 8.52
P150F14A2  150.0 47.60 21.50 19.00 50.6 56.5 130.0/29245 142.0 8.59
P150F16A2 150.0 45.00 30.00 16.00 - 75.5 170.0/38243 187.0 8.66
P150F18 150.0 50.00 37.00 16.00 775 825 170.0/38243 187.0 14.49
RF10150RA2 150.0 50.80 30.00 14.50 69.0 - 113.0/25682 124.0 9.20
P150F21A2  150.0 57.48 36.91 19.06 - 79.0  150.0/33744 166.5 11.18
P150F26A2 150.0 44.50 30.00 14.50 - 69.0 113.0/25420 126.0 7.96
P150F32A2  150.0 44,50 27.00 11.30 = 67.0 78.0117547 86.5 6.78
P150F31A2  150.0 50.00 27.00 12.00 = 70.0 150.0/33744 166.0 8.50
P152F 152.4 40.10 37.50 19.10 97.5 = 328.7/74704 378.0 15.88
P152F4 162.4 50.80 30.60 14.27 62.8 675  88.0/20000 100.0 9.24
P152F11 162.4 38.00 53.50 1470 1124 - 130.0/29245 142.0 12.60
P152F16 162.4 70.00 76.20 2540 152.0 = 160.0/35993 176.0 41.50
P152F19 162.4 50.80 30.60 14.27 628 675 112.0/25195 123.2 9.24
P152F20 162.4 47.60 39.70 19.056 99.7 = 300.0/67487 330.0 18.33
P152F32K2  152.4 36.00 45.00 20.00 103.0 - 300.0/67487 330.0 14.93
P152F33 162.4 36.00 68.00 20.00 128.0 = 300.0/67487 330.0 16.50
P152F43 152.4 76.20 35.00 23.81 108.0 - 446.8/100510 513.5 27.60
P152F50 152.4 101.60 44.00 22.20 87.0 = 250.0/56240 275.0 26.70
P152F54 152.4 30.00 53.00 16.00 112.0 = 175.0/39380 193.0 11.10
P152F56 152.4 50.80 33.34 15.88 86.0 = 113.0/25420 124.3 10.70
RF6205MF6A2 152.4 65.00 37.10 15.90 88.0 = 158.0/35543 186.0 16.80
P152F42K2F1 152.4 63.50 34.90 19.00 93.0 = 152.0/34193 168.9 18.80

*P160F1 160.0 36.00 55.00 20.00 108.0

*Bushing chain: d1 in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.

50.0/11364 55.0 14.50
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Donghua P Lt G F w ha h2 da vT ds
Chain No.

mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm

P120A2F4 120.0 65.0 100.0 96.00 118.00 44.50 48.00 11.00 6.00 =
P125F2 125.0 46.0 76.0 64.00 90.00 14.00 22.00 10.00 3.00 420
P125F9A2 125.0 30.0 60.0 90.00 128.00 35.00 3500 11.00 6.00/5.00 55.0

P125F2K2-P 125.0 46.0 76.0 64.00 90.00 14.00 22.00 10.00 3.00 -

P130K2F2 130.0 55.0 96.0 102.00 144.00 47.50 60.00 11.00 6.00 =

CONVEYOR CHAINS

P150F2 150.0 60.0 85.0 92.00 117.30 2250 32.00 10.00 6.00 =
P150F4 150.0 60.0 86.0 120.00 150.00 33.00 43.00 14.00 8.00 =
P150F6 150.0 50.0 75.0 86.60 126.60 17.50 35.00 9x26 4.00 59.0

P150F11A2 1500  36.0 60.0 16350 189.60 40.15 3970 1060  5.00 -~
P150F13A2 1500  36.0 60.0 164.00 19350 52.00 40.00 11.00  6.00 -
P150F14A2 1500  36.0 60.0 16400 19350 5200 4000 11.00  6.00 -
P150F16A2 1500  60.0 90.0 110.00 14000 32.00 3800 1200  8.00 —
P150F18 150.0  60.0 85.0 12000 150.00 33.00 4300 MI10 8.0 -
RF10150RA2 1500  60.0 90.0 100.00 130.00 28.00 3810 1200  6.30 -
P150F21A2 1500  26.0 457 10040 129.40 5850 4445 1090  6.40 -
P150F26A2 1500  60.0 845 100.00 130.00 2360 3360 1200 630 0.0
P150F32A2 1500  60.0 90.0 100.00 128.00 2800 2860 1200 630 550
P150F31A2 1500  60.0 90.0 100.00 139.00 2800 3500 1100 6.00 66.0

P152F 1524 600 1000 130.00 20200 4500 50.00 1500  9.00 -
P152F4 1524  60.0 1000 11000 140.00 32.00 3800 1500 6.00 650
P152F11 1524 446 748 13370 168.00 24.00 39.00 10.80 9.60/11.40 -
P152F16 1524 635 1785 18415 24115 4765 6350 2070 12.70 .
P152F19 15624 600 1000 11000 140.00 32.00 3800 1500 6.00 650
P152F20 152.4 - 762 12065 17230 4130 5080 1750  9.50 -
P152F32K2 1524 600 1100 135.00 171.00 4000 5200 1400 10.00 -
P152F33 1524 600 1100 15800 194.00 40.00 52.00 14.00 10.00 -
P152F43 15624 762 1080 111.10 15560 4445 6030 1270 11.10 -
P152F50 1524 635 1020 10160 13500 3750 65.00 1350  6.00 -
P152F54 1624  45.0 740 13500 165.0 2540 39.00 11.00 10.00 -
P152F56 1524  50.8 762 10160 13340 2860 3810 11.10  8.00 -

RF6205MF6A2  152.4 60.0 100.0 120.00 158.00 38.00 45.00 15.00 8.00 85.0
P152F42K2F1 152.4 66.8 140.0 108.20 148.20 41.40 50.80 12.70 9.50 -
*P160F1 160.0 60.0 110.0 130.00 173.00 40.00 50.00 14.00 9.00 =

A Attachments with 1 hole  *Bushing chain: d1 in the table indicate the external diameter of the bushing.
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Roller Width Pin Pin Ultimate Average Weight
Pitch diameter between diameter length tensile tensile per
Donghua inner plates strength strength meter
GletlbG di b1 do L Le Q
E max min max max max min a q
mm mm mm mm mm mm kN/LB kN kg/m
P160F3 160.0 48.0 25.00 14.85 62.50 = 120.0/27272 132.0 7.10
P160F5 160.0 60.0 33.00 14.27 64.00 72.0 150.0/34091 165.0 8.00
P160F8 160.0 40.0 20.00 11.00 50.00 - 55.0/12500 61.0 4.58
P160F18 160.0 50.0 34.00 20.00 - 88.0 100.0/22496 109.5 14.93
P160F25 160.0 70.0 25.00 14.25 55,50 60.5 100.0/22496 109.5 7.65
P160F26 160.0 50.0 29.90 13.94 - 60.0 105.0/23620 116.5 6.41
P185 185.0 50.8 30.60 14.27 62.80 675 70.0/15909 77.0 8.42
P200F6 200.0 50.0 37.00 16.00 77.50 82.5 170.0/38243 188.7 9.69
P200F7 200.0 400 27.00 11.10 57.00 61.0 124.6/28030 137.0 9.78
P200F8 200.0 65.0 37.00 16.00 86.50 = 170.0/38243 188.7 15.23
P200F13 200.0 80.0 51.00 20.00 106.00 - 180.0/40492 198.0 26.10
P200F15 200.0 401 51.40 19.10 109.50 - 213.0/47916 234.3 12.60
P200F23 200.0 65.0 36.50 16.00 = 86.56 170.0/38243 188.7 11.57
P200F22 200.0 90.0 48.00 16.00 = 99.0 170.0/38243 188.7 19.60
P200F26A2  200.0 50.0 37.00 16.00 8550 90.5 170.0/38243 188.7 11.08
P200F30 2000 65.0 38.00 18.00 = 79.5 120.0/26995 130.8 10.80
RF12200A2-F-200 200.0 65.0 37.10 15.90 b 86.5 279.0/62763 306.9 14.20
P203.2F6 203.2 889 45.97 25.40 = 116.3 489.0/110005 528.1 37.00
RF10250RA2 250.0 50.8 30.00 14.50 69.00 = 113.0/25420 124.3 6.47
P250F25 2500 50.0 30.00 14.00 - 81.3 170.0/38243 188.7 8.40
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Donghua P L1 G F W ha hz d4 T ds
Chain No.
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
P160F3 160.0 49.0 70.0 B83.00 117.0 325 35.0 8.5 6.0 -
P160F5 160.0 35.0 70.0 110.00 166.0 38.7 40.0 14.0 5.6 =
P160F8 160.0 80.5 133.0 56.00 100.0 16.0 32.0 8.33x13.30 45 =
P160F18 160.0 60.0 110.0 110.00 153.0 40.0 50.0 15.0 9.0 -
P160F25 160.0 - 120.0 70.00 89.0 27.5 36.0 10.0 5.6 =
P160F26 160.0 30.0 50.0 94.00 124.0 35.0 40.0 10.0 4.0 65.0
P185 185.0 60.0 120.0 110.00 140.0 32.0 380 15.0 6.0 65.0

P200F6 200.0 815 120.0 120.00 150.0 33.0 43.0 14.0 8.0 =
P200F7 200.0 815 1200 92.00 122.0 220 32.0 10.0 6.0 -
P200F8 200.0 80.0 120.0 200.00 238.0 38.0 43.0 156.0 8.0 80.0
P200F13 200.0 1100 1500 152.00 204.0 43.0 50.0 13.0 9.0 -
P200F15 200.0 80.0 120.0 150.00  200.0 43.0 50.8 156.0 95 -
P200F23 200.0 80.0 120.0 120.00 170.0 38.0 43.0 15.0 8.0 =
P200F22 200.0 80.0 120.0 212.00 250.0 38.0 43.0 15.0 8.0 100.0
P200F26A2 200.0 815 120.0 120.00 154.0 33.0 43.0 14.0 10.0 -
P200F30 200.0 65.0 100.0 119.00 159.0 30.0 50.0 12.5/185 6.0 -
RF12200A2-F-200 200.0 80.0 120.0 120.00 158.0 38.0 445 15.0 7.9 80.0
P203.2F6 203.2 1143 1524  131.83 192.0 54.1 69.8 1743 12.7 —
RF10250RA2  250.0 80.0 120.0 100.00 130.0 28.0 38.1 12.0 6.3 -
P250F25 250.0 60.0 93.0 108.00 143.6 30.0 38.0 10.0 8.0 -
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Pitch
Donghua
Chain No.
P
mm
M56F4-P-100  100.0
M56F7-P-100  100.0
M56F9-P-100  100.0
P100 100.0
P100F4A2-FA1 100.0
P160 160.0
P200F28 200.0
P200F31 200.0
P300 300.0
P350 360.0
P400F1 400.0
Donghua
Chain No.
M56F4-P-100
M56F7-P-100
M56F9-P-100
P100
P100F4A2-F1
P160
P200F28
P200F31
P300
P350
P400F1
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Roller
diameter

di
max

mm

38.0
38.0
38.0
50.0
40.0
50.0
65.0
80.0
80.0
80.0
80.0

L1

40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
40.0
85.0
80.0
80.0
200.0
250.0
300.0

Width Pin
between diameter
inner plates
b_1 de L
min max max
mm mm mm
20.5 10.00 42.3
17.0 10.00 388
20.5 10.00 46.3
29.9 13.94 60.0
22.0 11.30 -
299 13.94 60.0
371 16.00 77.5
37.1 16.00 775
45.0 23.81 95.5
45.0 23.81 95.5
45.0 23.81 955
G F w
mm mm mm
70.0 68.5 98.50
70.0 71.5 92.00
70.0 67.5 96.58
65.0 98.0 128.00
65.0 70.0 94.00
115.0 94.0 124.00
120.0 120.0 158.00
140.0 120.0 1568.00
250.0 150.0 190.00
300.0 150.0 190.00
350.0 150.0 190.00

Pin
length

Lc

mm
46.1
42.6
50.1

53.5

86.5
85.5
103.0
103.0
103.0

250
55.0
250
35.0
220
36.0
63.0
85.0
105.0
105.0
105.0

Ultimate
tensile
strength

Q
min
kN/LB
56.0/12727
56.0/12727
88.2/20045
160.0/36364
65.0/14612
160.0/36364
160.0/36364
160.0/36364
300.0/68181
300.0/68181
300.0/68181

hz

mm
25.0
25.0
32.0
40.0
32.0
40.0
44.5
44.5
60.0
60.0
60.0

d4

mm
9.0
6.5
9.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

12.0

M10

13.0

13.0

16.0

Average
tensile
strength

Qo

kN
62.0
62.0
97.0
176.0
71.5
176.0
176.0
176.0
320.0
320.0
320.0

4.0
4.0
5.0
4.0
4.5
4.0
8.0
8.0
10.0
10.0
10.0

Weight
per
meter

4.30
4.84
5.60
9.27
5.52
7.23
14.10
18.10
24.32
23.60
2267

ds

44.5
45.0
445
65.0
50.0
65.0
80.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0



Donghua
Chain No.

M160F6-F-200
M160F7-F-200
M224F9-F-200

Donghua
Chain No.

M160F6-F-200
M160F7-F-200
M224F9-F-200

Pitch
Donghua
Chain No.

P

mm

P152F13 162.4

Roller
Pitch diameter
d1 ds
P max
mm mm mm
200.0 80.0 98.0
200.0 80.0 98.0
200.0 900 1050
= L1
mm mm
200.0 95.0
200.0 95.0
200.0 120.0

Width

between diameter

inner plates
iy
min
mm
475
47.6
445

G

mm

160.0
160.0
160.0

Pin

d2
max

mm
18.0

18.0
26.0

F

mm

32.0
36.0
36.0

J 6»«%{‘ GROUP
Vi b

Pin Bush plate
length diameter depth
L ds hz
max max max
mm mm mm
91.0 30.0 51.0
99.0 30.0 51.0
112.0 35.0 60.0
w h4
mm mm
55.0 85.0
59.0 85.0
50.0 85.0

Donghua B
Chain No.
mm
P152F13 152.4
Roller Width Pin
diameter between diameter
inner plates
d1 b1 dz
max min max
mm mm mm
63.4 35.0 18.0

L1 W
mm mm
60.0 101.0

Pin
length
L Le
max max
mm mm
77.0 83.0

mm
16.0

h1

mm
26.9

Plate
depth

hz

mm
65.0

kN/LB
160.0/36364

Plate Ultimate
thick— tensile
ness strength
T Q
max min
mm kN/LB
6.0 160.0/35993
8.0 160.0/35993
8.0 224.0/50390
d4

mm

11.0

11.0

12.0

Plate
thickness

T

max

mm

8.0

Ultimate
tensile
strength

CONVEYOR CHAINS



Conveyor chain with attachments
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J 6»«%{‘ GROUP
Vi b

b1,
+:i
L|
i
B
ki

Le
max

mm
225
53.0
67.5
68.5
82.0
80.0
28.2
26.4
37.5
39.0
40.0
48.7
46.5
49.5

Roller Width Pin Pin
Pitch diameter between diameter length
Donghua inner plates
Chain No. = di b1 d2 L
max min max max
mm mm mm mm mm
P31.75F1 31.75 19.06 9.8 5.08 19.2
P63F10 63.00 42.00 23.00 11.11 50.0
P100F59 100.00 40.00 25.00 14.50 61.0
P101.6F10 101.60 50.00 30.00 14.27 64.0
P152F49 152.40 63.50 34.00 15.60 -
P160F2 160.00 60.00 38.00 20.00 -
MT18F1-S-50 50.00 18.00 11.50 5.72 255
MT18F3-P-50 50.00 25.00 11.50 5.72 24.0
MT28F1-P-63 63.00 30.00 18.00 7.00 34.0
MT40F-P-50 50.00 31.00 15.00 10.00 36.0
MT40F1-P-63 63.00 30.00 16.00 8.50 37.0
MTB0F2-P-63 63.00 30.00 25.00 7.00 45.2
MT40F3-P-80 80.00 36.00 20.00 8.50 425
MT56F1-B-100 100.00 15.00 24.00 10.00 46.0
MT80F2-P-100 100.00 50.00 28.0 14.35 55.0
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59.5

Plate
depth
h h2
max max
mm mm
180 255
29.4 444
23.0 40.0
30.0 50.0
38.1 65.0
36.0 60.0
10.0 17.6
165 25.0
20.0 300
17.6 30.0
19.0 30.0
200 300
225 350
35.0 50.0
HE | il

Plate
thickness

T

mm
1.60
4.80
6.30
6.40
8.00
6.00
2,60
2.03
3.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
5.00

Ultimate
tensile
strength

Q
min

kN/LB
20.0/4545
80.0/17997
100.0/22496
180.0/40909
160.0/35993
190.0/43181
18.0/4050
18.0/4050
28.0/6300
40.0/9000
40.0/9000
36.0/7875
40.0/9000
56.0/12600
120.0/26995

Weight

per
meter

kg/m
1.48
8.32
7.98
11.56
16.30
12.57
1.36
2.00
3.40
4.33
3.90
4,58
4.81
3.38
9.56



Conveyor chain with attachments

Conveyor chains for coal yards
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Roller Width Pin Pin Plate Ultimate
h Pitch  diameter between diameter length thickness tensile
Donghua inner plates strength
Chain No.
di b1 d2 Le Q
P max min max max vT min
mm mm mm mm mm mm kN
P315F11 315 100 52 25 148 16 800
Donghua P L G F w ha hz d4
Chain No.
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
P315F11 315 130 190 100 130 140 85 25

Average
tensile
strength

Qo

kN
900
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Conveyor chain with attachments

P315 conveyor chain
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l—ds | L Ld2 " ds
Donghua — p L G F1 Fe ha he ds T
Chain No.
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
P315 316 160.0 250.0 180.0 206.0 120.0 1200 21.0 12.0
. Roller Width Pin Pin Ultimate Average
Pitch diameter between diameter length tensile tensile
Donghua inner plates strength strength
Chain No.
P di da ds b1 d2 ds L1 Q
max max  max min max max max min Qo
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kN/LB kN
P315 315 180.0 100.0 210.0 90.0 400 300 217.0 100.0/22727 110.0

Steel chains for sewage disposal

'_
L — k2 e P . i
. s e s T - . E| O
ESSSS e ' L = 1
_di _ L ds _d2
. C
Width Roller Pin Pin Plate Plate Ultimate Average Weight
Pitch between diameter diameter length depth thickness tensile tensile per
Donghua inner plates strength strength meter
Chain No.
P b1 di C d2 ds L h2 i t Q q
min max max max mon max max max max min Qo
mm mm mm  mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kN/LB kN kg/m
w152 152.4 25.40 66.7 857 271 20.0 58.8 50.0 5.0 7.0 110.0/25000 1221 10.78
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